1240/5(6601)

WRITTEN QUESTION TO THE MINISTER FOR PLANNING AND ENVIRONMENT
BY DEPUTY R.J. RONDEL OF ST. HELIER

Question

ANSWER TO BE TABLED ON TUESDAY 6th DECEMBER 2011

Would the Minister make available a list of comnigrplanning applications that are currently
waiting to be determined together with the datest the applications were submitted to the

department?

Answer

The following is a list of pending planning applicas for commercial development. In order to
reduce the size of the list (to exclude minor aggiions such as signage and shop fronts) only
those applications with a planning fee in excest20900 have been included.

App. No.

PP/2006/2444

P/2006/2562

P/2009/0647

P/2010/0767

P/2010/1124

P/2010/1869

P/2011/0046

RM/2011/0443

P/2011/0507

Datevalid

09/11/2006

24/11/2006

24/03/2009

26/05/2010

02/08/2010

21/12/2010

14/01/2011

30/03/2011

12/04/2011

Address

80 - 92 Bath Street (Wieg) SThe Former
Odeon Cinema & 14 - 28 James Street

Thorp House, Broadcastingskl&

Summerland Le Rouge Bouillon

Fauvic Nurseries La RueangL

Municipal Services DepoGtande Route de
St Jean

8-9 Esplanade & 10-12 CorvialeStreet

Condor Logistics La Rout®d Elizabeth

Elizabeth Terminal Elizatb¢ginbour

Les Ormes Golf & Leisurdage Le Mont a la
Brune

Lord Coutanche House 66spBalBade & 14
Patriotic Street

Comment

Application held since
2006 at applicant’s request

Police HQ original
application. Held open at
applicant’s request.

Unauthorised garden
centre. Currently
negotiating outcome

Parish recycling centre.
Recent revisions currently
being consulted upon.

Office scheme, held
pending outcome of
Esplanade height study

Extension over yard.
Revised plans awaited
from applicant.

Warehouse scheme.
Awaiting information from
applicant.

Self catering units.
Decision imminent.

Office scheme, held
pending outcome of
Esplanade height study



App. No.
P/2011/0647

P/2011/0817

P/2011/0840

P/2011/0881

P/2011/0918

P/2011/1057

P/2011/1063

RP/2011/1101

P/2011/1201

P/2011/1219

P/2011/1283

P/2011/1294

P/2011/1407

P/2011/1405

P/2011/1560

Datevalid
12/05/2011

14/06/2011

17/06/2011

27/06/2011

04/07/2011

05/08/2011

08/08/2011

11/08/2011

06/09/2011

09/09/2011

26/09/2011

27/09/2011

25/10/2011

25/10/2011

29/11/2011

Address Comment

27 Esplanade & 3 La Ruéviekes Office scheme, held
pending outcome of
Esplanade height study

19-29 Commercial Street &BBroad Street  J1 - Due for determination
in December

14-16 Weighbridge Place Reant and office
scheme. Awaiting
additional information
from applicant.

Victoria Club 8 Beresfone:&t Restaurant. Decision
imminent

La Haule Farm/ West Lodge/ &f Field 845  Nursery, retail and

Le Mont au Roux/ La Neuve Route/ La Rue duresidential scheme under
Croquet active assessment

2-4 L'Avenue Le Bas Indigghthouse —
mezzanine floor. Awaiting
information from applicant

35 Dorset Street Commegeige.
Decision imminent.

Castle Quay The Waterfront Remove level of basement
parking. Under active
assessment.

19-21 Esplanade & 34 ComaleBtreet Office scheme, held
pending outcome of
Esplanade height study

Centenary Court Landes deliva Trinity Joinery workshop.
Waiting Health Protection
comments.

4-6 Pitt Street, 6-8 Duntp8iseet & 21-28 Co-op office scheme under

Charing Cross

Les Avoineries La Rue d&dae Mauger

JY 40 Castle Quay La Rud=tu

Daisy Farm La Route de Beatim

Jacksons La Rue Fondon

active assessment

Store. Under active
assessment.

Doctor’s surgery. Under
active assessment

Workshop and store.
Under active assessment.

girteto workshop.
Under active assessment.



