WRITTEN QUESTION TO THE MINISTER FOR PLANNING AND ENVIRONMENT BY DEPUTY R.J. RONDEL OF ST. HELIER ANSWER TO BE TABLED ON TUESDAY 6th DECEMBER 2011

Question

Would the Minister make available a list of commercial planning applications that are currently waiting to be determined together with the dates that the applications were submitted to the department?

Answer

The following is a list of pending planning applications for commercial development. In order to reduce the size of the list (to exclude minor applications such as signage and shop fronts) only those applications with a planning fee in excess of $\pounds 2,000$ have been included.

App. No.	Date valid	Address	Comment
PP/2006/2444	09/11/2006	80 - 92 Bath Street (West Side), The Former Odeon Cinema & 14 - 28 James Street	Application held since 2006 at applicant's request
P/2006/2562	24/11/2006	Thorp House, Broadcasting House & Summerland Le Rouge Bouillon	Police HQ original application. Held open at applicant's request.
P/2009/0647	24/03/2009	Fauvic Nurseries La Rue au Long	Unauthorised garden centre. Currently negotiating outcome
P/2010/0767	26/05/2010	Municipal Services Depot La Grande Route de St Jean	Parish recycling centre. Recent revisions currently being consulted upon.
P/2010/1124	02/08/2010	8-9 Esplanade & 10-12 Commercial Street	Office scheme, held pending outcome of Esplanade height study
P/2010/1869	21/12/2010	Condor Logistics La Route du Port Elizabeth	Extension over yard. Revised plans awaited from applicant.
P/2011/0046	14/01/2011	Elizabeth Terminal Elizabeth Harbour	Warehouse scheme. Awaiting information from applicant.
RM/2011/0443	30/03/2011	Les Ormes Golf & Leisure Village Le Mont a la Brune	Self catering units. Decision imminent.
P/2011/0507	12/04/2011	Lord Coutanche House 66-68 Esplanade & 14 Patriotic Street	Office scheme, held pending outcome of Esplanade height study

App. No.	Date valid	Address	Comment
P/2011/0647	12/05/2011	27 Esplanade & 3 La Rue des Mielles	Office scheme, held pending outcome of Esplanade height study
P/2011/0817	14/06/2011	19-29 Commercial Street & 31-41 Broad Street	J1 - Due for determination in December
P/2011/0840	17/06/2011	14-16 Weighbridge Place	Restaurant and office scheme. Awaiting additional information from applicant.
P/2011/0881	27/06/2011	Victoria Club 8 Beresford Street	Restaurant. Decision imminent
P/2011/0918	04/07/2011	La Haule Farm/ West Lodge/ Part of Field 845 Le Mont au Roux/ La Neuve Route/ La Rue du Croquet	Nursery, retail and residential scheme under active assessment
P/2011/1057	05/08/2011	2-4 L'Avenue Le Bas	Indigo Lighthouse – mezzanine floor. Awaiting information from applicant
P/2011/1063	08/08/2011	35 Dorset Street	Commercial garage. Decision imminent.
RP/2011/1101	11/08/2011	Castle Quay The Waterfront	Remove level of basement parking. Under active assessment.
P/2011/1201	06/09/2011	19-21 Esplanade & 34 Commercial Street	Office scheme, held pending outcome of Esplanade height study
P/2011/1219	09/09/2011	Centenary Court Landes du Marche	Trinity Joinery workshop. Waiting Health Protection comments.
P/2011/1283	26/09/2011	4-6 Pitt Street, 6-8 Dumaresq Street & 21-28 Charing Cross	Co-op office scheme under active assessment
P/2011/1294	27/09/2011	Les Avoineries La Rue de la Piece Mauger	Store. Under active assessment.
P/2011/1407	25/10/2011	JY 40 Castle Quay La Rue de l'Etau	Doctor's surgery. Under active assessment
P/2011/1405	25/10/2011	Daisy Farm La Route de Beaumont	Workshop and store. Under active assessment.
P/2011/1560	29/11/2011	Jacksons La Rue Fondon	Extension to workshop. Under active assessment.